
Augustana (35-16, 24-7 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (16-22, 12-12 NSIC)
4/29/2023 at Sioux Falls, SD (Ronken Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Miller, Seth (8-1)
Loss: Lundell, Eric (2-3)
HBP: Dahlberg, Korey, Lundell, Eric
PB: Dirksen, Drey
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jacob Samp First: Adam Morken Third Base: Derek Roberts 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 2:39   Weather: 50 and breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augustana 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 6 9 1
Concordia-St. Paul 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 1

Augustana 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Winterstein, Trevor cf/lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Mooney, Parker dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Hines, Jack ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dirksen, Drey c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Meiners, Tate lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Axelberg, Jason cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Banowetz, Nick rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Pinnow, Ragan 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ballweg, Luke 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Marenco, Spencer 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Koskie, Joshua ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Walker, Trey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Baggs, Maddux 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Miller, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 5 3 3 9

2B: Ballweg, Luke (1)
SB: Winterstein, Trevor (1); Banowetz, Nick (2); Ballweg, Luke (1)
HBP: Mooney, Parker (1); Hines, Jack (2)
E: Hines, Jack (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nelson, Bryce 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brohmer, Kal 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Thimsen, Nick rf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Juliar, Noah lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Werner, Jaden ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nadolney, Mason dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Wolf, Mason cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
McGuigan, Justin c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Roybal, Brayden 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dahlberg, Korey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lundell, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sherman, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 8 3 3 6 6

HR: Thimsen, Nick (2)
SH: McGuigan, Justin (1)
CS: Roybal, Brayden (1)
E: Roybal, Brayden (1)

Augustana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Seth (W, 8-1) 7.0 8 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 5 108
Totals 8 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 5 108

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dahlberg, Korey 5.1 6 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 21 25 7 6 107
Lundell, Eric (L, 2-3) 0.1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 6 0 1 24
Sherman, Matt 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 20
Totals 9 6 6 3 3 1 0 3 0 30 36 10 7 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augustana - Top of 1st AUG CSP
Winterstein singled to first base (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Mooney, P. flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Hines, J. singled to shortstop (0-1 F); Winterstein advanced to second. 0 0
Dirksen, D. popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Meiners, T. popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 1st AUG CSP
Nelson, Br. flied out to rf (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Brohmer, K. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Thimsen, N. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Juliar, N. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Augustana - Top of 2nd AUG CSP
Banowetz, N. singled to left field (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Pinnow, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 1
Banowetz, N. stole second. 0 1
Ballweg, L. walked (3-2 FBSFBBFFB). 0 1
Marenco, S. walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Ballweg, L. advanced to second; Banowetz, N. advanced to third. 0 1
Winterstein reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); Marenco, S. out at second 2b to ss; Ballweg, L.
advanced to third; Banowetz, N. scored. 1 1
Winterstein stole second. 1 1
Mooney, P. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFFB). 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 2nd AUG CSP
Werner, J. singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 1
Nadolney, M. struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 1 1
Wolf, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
McGuigan, J. singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Werner, J. advanced to second. 1 1
McGuigan, J. advanced to second on a passed ball; Werner, J. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Roybal, B. grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Augustana - Top of 3rd AUG CSP
Hines, J. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 1
Dirksen, D. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB); Hines, J. out on the play. 1 1
Meiners, T. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 3rd AUG CSP
Nelson, Br. flied out to rf (0-2 KFFF). 1 1
Brohmer, K. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 1
Brohmer, K. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Thimsen, N. homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BKSB); Brohmer, K. scored. 1 3
Juliar, N. lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Werner, J. walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 3
Werner, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Nadolney, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 3

Augustana - Top of 4th AUG CSP
Banowetz, N. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBS). 1 3
Pinnow, R. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 3
Ballweg, L. doubled to center field (1-0 B); Pinnow, R. advanced to third. 1 3
Marenco, S. struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 1 3



Winterstein grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 4th AUG CSP
Wolf, M. walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 1 3
McGuigan, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wolf, M. advanced to second. 1 3
Roybal, B. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KBSB); Wolf, M. advanced to third. 1 3
Nelson, Br. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Roybal, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Augustana - Top of 5th AUG CSP
Mooney, P. grounded out to p (1-2 KBFF). 1 3
Hines, J. lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Dirksen, D. singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Meiners, T. flied out to lf (1-2 SKBF). 1 3

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 5th AUG CSP
Brohmer, K. singled to shortstop (1-2 KBS). 1 3
Thimsen, N. lined into double play p to 1b (1-0 B); Brohmer, K. out on the play. 1 3
Juliar, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 3

Augustana - Top of 6th AUG CSP
Banowetz, N. singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 3
Pinnow, R. flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 1 3
Lundell, E. to p for Dahlberg, K.. 1 3
Banowetz, N. stole second. 1 3
Ballweg, L. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBBF). 1 3
Koskie, J. pinch hit for Marenco, S.. 1 3
Koskie, J. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Banowetz, N. scored. 2 3
Walker, T. pinch ran for Koskie, J.. 2 3
Winterstein singled, bunt (0-0); Walker, T. advanced to second. 2 3
Mooney, P. hit by pitch (2-2 BKFB); Winterstein advanced to second; Walker, T. advanced to third. 2 3
Hines, J. hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Mooney, P. advanced to second; Winterstein advanced to third; Walker, T.
scored. 3 3
Hines, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mooney, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Winterstein
scored on a wild pitch. 4 3
Dirksen, D. singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-1 FBBB); Hines, J. scored; Mooney, P. scored. 6 3
Sherman, M. to p for Lundell, E.. 6 3
Meiners, T. fouled out to 3b (3-2 FBBSFBF). 6 3

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 6th AUG CSP
Baggs, M. to 2b for Walker, T.. 6 3
Winterstein to lf. 6 3
Axelberg, J. to cf for Meiners, T.. 6 3
Werner, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Nadolney, M. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 6 3
Wolf, M. singled through the left side (0-0). 6 3
McGuigan, J. flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 6 3

Augustana - Top of 7th AUG CSP
Banowetz, N. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 3
Pinnow, R. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Ballweg, L. reached on a throwing error by 2b (2-1 BKB). 6 3
Ballweg, L. stole second. 6 3
Baggs, M. flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 7th AUG CSP
Roybal, B. flied out to lf (3-2 FBKBB). 6 3
Nelson, Br. singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 6 3
Brohmer, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 3
Thimsen, N. singled up the middle (0-0); Nelson, Br. advanced to second. 6 3
Nelson, Br. advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 3
Juliar, N. struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 6 3


